SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1556

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

February 28

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 11, delete the colon.

In line 12, delete "(a)". In line 13, delete "; and" and insert a period. Delete lines 14 and 15. In line 19, delete ", and distribute shares of revenue,". In line 21, after the period insert "Payments that the commission or a private entity accepts from sales or licenses under this section: "(a) Related to alcohol data and analysis shall be remitted for crediting as provided under ORS 8 9 471.805. "(b) Related to cannabis data and analysis shall be remitted for crediting to the Marijuana 10 Control and Regulation Fund.". 11 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 22. 12 In line 26, delete "3" and insert "2" and delete "4 and 5" and insert "3 and 4". 13 In line 28, delete "4" and insert "3". 14 In line 32, delete "5" and insert "4". 15 In line 39, delete "6" and insert "5". 16 In line 45, delete "7" and insert "6". 17

1

18